

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21937/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in WA No.172/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIAN INST.OF TECHNOLOGY, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VENKATRAMANI & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that the
petitioner has paid Rs.1750/- towards process fee and not Rs.660/- as
mentioned in the order of the Registrar dated 22nd February, 2012.

Office to verify and in case the petitioner has deposited
Rs.1750/- as claimed by him for the 175 respondents, office to proceed
further accordingly.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|