

È
ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21937/2011

INDIAN INST.OF TECHNOLOGY, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VENKATRAMANI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present proceeding, in all there are 175 respondents, out of which, the learned Advocate Mr.R.Chadrachud is representing for some of the respondents, as shown in the office report. Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

List again on 12.4.2013.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd