

d
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21937/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in WA No.172/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIAN INST.OF TECHNOLOGY, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VENKATRAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.Venkataramni, learned senior counsel
for the petitioner is not available.

Post in the month of September, 2014.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master