

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21937/2011

(From the Judgment and order dated 02/02/2011 in W.A.No.172 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIAN INST.OF TECHNOLOGY, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VENKATRAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Gitanju Suraj, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

We see no reason to interfere with the stay of the operation of the impugned Award made by the Principal Labour Court, Chennai. We, however, grant to the appellant two months' time to disburse payment of the amount awarded in favour of each one of the respondents. An affidavit indicating the payment so made shall be filed by the appellant within two months from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER